

Clear Creek Metropolitan Recreation District

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CCMRD BOARD OF DIRECTORS Thursday, April 20, 2023, 6:30 PM

Virtual meeting hosted via Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83770411671

Meeting ID: 837 7041 1671

Board Members

Tom Harvey, President (May 2023) Scott Yard, Treasurer (May 2025) Sara Soderberg, Secretary (May 2025) Meghan Vickers, Vice President (May 2023) Amy Saxton, Director At Large (May 2023)

Call to Order

Public Comment

Approval of Agenda

New Business/Action Items Idaho Springs Ballfield Master Plan Redesign Discussion

Adjournment